ORVC Weekly Report Summary (August 22 — 27)

Volleyball

Varsity Standings

Shawe Memorial
Rising Sun

South Ripley
Southwestern
Milan

Switzerland County
Jac-Cen-Del

Reserve Standings

Jac-Cen-Del

Rising Sun
Southwestern
South Ripley
Switzerland County
Milan

Shawe Memorial

Top Performers

Katelynn Samples (SR)
Lydia Cornett (SR)
Jillian Gregory (SC)
Carly Bennett (SC)
Autumn Rohrig (M)
Morgan Huebner (M)
Jenna Peelman (RS)
Hillary Lambert (RS)
Baylee Morris (RS)

Emmalina Leatherman (SM)

Harlee Hill (SM)
Allison Knoebel (SM)
Riley Scroggins (SW)
Jenna Owens (SW)
Kaylin Hinners (JCD)
Olivia Strunk (JCD)
Brynn Negangard (JCD)

ORVC Volleyball Player of the Week:

2022

ORVC Overall
0-0 5-0
0-0 4-2
0-0 6-3
0-0 4-5
0-0 2-5
0-0 2-6
0-0 0-9

ORVC
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

32 kills, 99% serve, 13 aces, 42 digs in 6 matches

93% pass, 87 digs in 6 matches

7 kills, 2 blk, 92% serve, 4 aces, 80% pass, 6 digs in 2 mtchs
96% serve, 5 aces, 7 digs, 21 KA’s in 2 matches

11 kills, 83% serve, 3 aces, 33 digs last week

15 kills, 3 blk, 75% serve, ace last week

20 kills, 8 blk, 89% serve, 2 aces last week

15 kills, 81% pass, 39 digs last week

88% serve, 4 aces, 43 digs, 51 KA’s last week

58 kills, 3 blk, 91% serve, 12 aces, 41 digs in 2 matches
20 kills, blk, 93% serve, 3 aces, 63 KA’s in 2 matches
15 kills, 93% pass, 17 digs, 30 KA’s in 2 matches

25 kills, 2 blk, 70% serve, 14 aces in 3 matches

91% serve, 8 aces in 3 matches

95% serve, 4 aces, 6 kills, 30 digs, 2 blk in 2 matches
11 kills, 88% serve, 5 aces in 2 matches

53 KA’s in 2 matches

Harlee Hill Shawe Memorial




Cross Country

Girls Top Performers

Name

Hannah Potts (RS)
Natalie Fisk (RS)
Carrigan Friend (RS)
Calli Alderman (SM)
Kristyna Vaskova (SM)
Yolett Perez (SM)
Shelby Bastin (SR)
Virginia Minch (SR)
Elizabeth McKittrick (SR)
Allison Peetz (JCD)
Allene Peters (JCD)
Kinsey Rohls (JCD)
Gracie White (SC)
Amber Detmer (SC)
Ashlyn Covington (SC)
Elly Potts (M)

Time
23:38
25:17
25:38
21:16
28:48
30:39
21:58
25:19
27:31
28:29/27:02
27:07 / 27:14
31:20/ 30:02
21:59
25:29
26:06
25:20/22:49

ORVC Runners of the Week (Girls):

Calli Alderman

Location
Rushville
Rushville
Rushville
Switz Co.
Switz Co.
Switz Co.
Rushville
Rushville
Rushville
So. Decatur / Rushville
So. Decatur / Rushville
So. Decatur / Rushville
Switz Co.
Switz Co.
Switz Co.
Law’burg / So. Decatur
Shawe Memorial

Shelby Bastin South Ripley
No reports from Southwestern
Boys Top Performers
Name Time Location
Nate Elliott (RS) 19:02 Rushville
Owen Markland (RS) 19:48 Rushville
Ethan Markland (RS) 19:05 Rushville
Sam Fewell (SM) 18:39 Switz Co.
Wyatt Lundergan (SM) 21:00 Switz Co.
Luke Bradley (SR) 19:55 Rushville
Joseph Davis (SR) 20:29 Rushville
Hayden Hooten (SR) 20:33 Rushville
Marshall Johnson (JCD) 21:01/21:24 So. Decatur / Rushville
Cameron Reatherford (JCD) 21:39/21:28 So. Decatur / Rushville
Jacob Ricke (JCD) 23:32/22:33 So. Decatur / Rushville
Cooper Hon (SC) 17:44 Switz Co.
Nathan Furnish (SC) 18:45 Switz Co.
Cale Collier (SC) 19:30 Switz Co.
Ben Riehle (M) 18:46 / 16:48 Law’burg / So. Decatur
Gabriel Riehle (M) 18:49/17:09 Law’burg / So. Decatur
Lucas Cooney (M) 19:26 / 18:38 Law’burg / So. Decatur

ORVC Runner of the Week (Boys):

No reports from Southwestern

Ben Riehle

Milan




Girls Golf

Top Performers:

Kira Wells (SM) 49 @ Sunrise / 47 @ Westwood
Gia Craig (SM) 51 @ Sunrise

Yolett Perez (SM) 49 @ Westwood

Cami Prather (M) 61 @ Union County

Natalie Prather (M) 60 @ Union County

Brielle Bentley (M) 63 @ Union County

ORVC Girls Golfer of the Week: Kira Wells

Shawe Memorial

No reports from Jac-Cen-Del, Southwestern

Boys Soccer

Varsity Standings ORVC Overall
Southwestern 3-0-0 4-1-0
Switzerland County 2-0-0 4-0-0
Shawe Memorial 1-0-0 6-0-0
South Ripley 1-2-0 2-4-0
Jac-Cen-Del 1-2-0 1-3-0
Milan 0-3-0 1-5-0
Rising Sun 0-1-0 0-2-2

3 points = Win, 1 point =Tie, 0 points = Loss
NR — No Report turned in for the week

Top Performers:

Points

9 pts
6 pts
3 pts
3 pts
3 pts
0 pts
0 pts
(ORVC games only)

Garrett Johnson (SW) 4 goals, assist in 2 matches

Peyton Cloud (SW) 3 goals, assist in 2 matches (GW goal vs. JCD)
Connor Johnson (SW) 2 goals in 2 matches

Aiden Griffith (SC) 3 goals, 2 assists in 2 matches

Levi Curlin (SC) goal, 3 assists in 2 matches

Mason Peelman (SC) 2 shutouts, solid play as centerback

Brody Morris (RS) goal in 2 matches

Caleb White (JCD) assist in 2 matches

Ben Schoetmer (JCD) 15 saves in 2 matches

Luke Meyer (JCD) goal in 2 matches

Jacob Hertz (SM) 6 goals, 2 assists in 2 matches (2 hat tricks)
Rodrigo Reyes-Miranda (SM) 4 goals, 2 assists in 2 matches

Davis Grote (SM) 2 goals, 2 assists in 2 matches

Thomas Eaglin (SR) 14 saves in 2 matches

ORVC Boys Soccer Player of the Week: Jacob Hertz

Shawe Memorial




Girls Soccer

Varsity Standings ORVC Overall Points
Switzerland County 3-0-0 5-0-0 9 pts

South Ripley 1-1-0 1-3-0 3 pts

Milan 1-2-0 1-4-0 3 pts

Rising Sun 0-0-0 1-2-0 0 pts
Southwestern 0-0-0 1-0-0 Opts NR
3 points = Win, 1 point = Tie, 0 points = Loss (ORVC games only)

NR — No Report turned in for the week

Top Performers:

Halle Archer (SC) 4 goals, assist in 2 matches
Avy Burkholder (SC) 3 goals in 2 matches
Megan Wetzel (SC) 2 shutouts in 2 matches
Emma Rohrig (M) 4 goals, assist in 2 matches
Grace Stapleton (M) goal, assist in 2 matches
Jocelyn Miller (M) assist in 2 matches

Alexa Yeomans (SR) goal vs. Jennings County
Angel Tunny (SR) goal vs. Madison

ORVC Girls Soccer Player of the Week: Halle Archer Switzerland County




