ORVC Weekly Report Summary (August 22 – 27) 2022

Volleyball

Varsity Standings	ORVC	<u>Overall</u>
Shawe Memorial	0-0	5-0
Rising Sun	0-0	4-2
South Ripley	0-0	6-3
Southwestern	0-0	4-5
Milan	0-0	2-5
Switzerland County	0-0	2-6
Jac-Cen-Del	0-0	0-9
Reserve Standings	ORVC	
Jac-Cen-Del	0-0	
Rising Sun	0-0	
Southwestern	0-0	
South Ripley	0-0	
Switzerland County	0-0	
Milan	0-0	
Shawe Memorial	0-0	
Top Performers		
		10 dime in Current

Harlee Hill

Shawe Memorial

Cross Country

Girls Top Performers

<u>Name</u>	<u>Time</u>		<u>Location</u>
Hannah Potts (RS)	23:38		Rushville
Natalie Fisk (RS)	25:17		Rushville
Carrigan Friend (RS)	25:38		Rushville
Calli Alderman (SM)	21:16		Switz Co.
Kristyna Vaskova (SM)	28:48		Switz Co.
Yolett Perez (SM)	30:39		Switz Co.
Shelby Bastin (SR)	21:58		Rushville
Virginia Minch (SR)	25:19		Rushville
Elizabeth McKittrick (SR)	27:31		Rushville
Allison Peetz (JCD)	28:29 / 27:02		So. Decatur / Rushville
Allene Peters (JCD)	27:07 / 27:14		So. Decatur / Rushville
Kinsey Rohls (JCD)	31:20 / 30:02		So. Decatur / Rushville
Gracie White (SC)	21:59		Switz Co.
Amber Detmer (SC)	25:29		Switz Co.
Ashlyn Covington (SC)	26:06		Switz Co.
Elly Potts (M)	25:20 / 22:49		Law'burg / So. Decatur
ORVC Runners of the Week	(Girls):	<u>Calli Alderma</u>	n Shawe Memorial
		Shelby Bastin	South Ripley

No reports from Southwestern

Boys Top Performers

<u>Name</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>
Nate Elliott (RS)	19:02	Rushville
Owen Markland (RS)	19:48	Rushville
Ethan Markland (RS)	19:05	Rushville
Sam Fewell (SM)	18:39	Switz Co.
Wyatt Lundergan (SM)	21:00	Switz Co.
Luke Bradley (SR)	19:55	Rushville
Joseph Davis (SR)	20:29	Rushville
Hayden Hooten (SR)	20:33	Rushville
Marshall Johnson (JCD)	21:01 / 21:24	So. Decatur / Rushville
Cameron Reatherford (JCD)	21:39 / 21:28	So. Decatur / Rushville
Jacob Ricke (JCD)	23:32 / 22:33	So. Decatur / Rushville
Cooper Hon (SC)	17:44	Switz Co.
Nathan Furnish (SC)	18:45	Switz Co.
Cale Collier (SC)	19:30	Switz Co.
Ben Riehle (M)	18:46 / 16:48	Law'burg / So. Decatur
Gabriel Riehle (M)	18:49 / 17:09	Law'burg / So. Decatur
Lucas Cooney (M)	19:26 / 18:38	Law'burg / So. Decatur

ORVC Runner of the Week (Boys):

Ben Riehle

Milan

No reports from Southwestern

Girls Golf

Top Performers:

Kira Wells (SM)	49 @ Sunrise / 47 @ Westwood
Gia Craig (SM)	51 @ Sunrise
Yolett Perez (SM)	49 @ Westwood
Cami Prather (M)	61 @ Union County
Natalie Prather (M)	60 @ Union County
Brielle Bentley (M)	63 @ Union County

ORVC Girls Golfer of the Week: Kira Wells Shawe Memorial
--

No reports from Jac-Cen-Del, Southwestern

Boys Soccer

Varsity Standings	<u>ORVC</u>	<u>Overall</u>	<u>Points</u>
Southwestern	3-0-0	4-1-0	9 pts
Switzerland County	2-0-0	4-0-0	6 pts
Shawe Memorial	1-0-0	6-0-0	3 pts
South Ripley	1-2-0	2-4-0	3 pts
Jac-Cen-Del	1-2-0	1-3-0	3 pts
Milan	0-3-0	1-5-0	0 pts
Rising Sun	0-1-0	0-2-2	0 pts
3 points = Win, 1 point = Tie, 0 points = Loss			RVC games only)

NR – No Report turned in for the week

Top Performers:	
Garrett Johnson (SW)	4 goals, assist in 2 matches
Peyton Cloud (SW)	3 goals, assist in 2 matches (GW goal vs. JCD)
Connor Johnson (SW)	2 goals in 2 matches
Aiden Griffith (SC)	3 goals, 2 assists in 2 matches
Levi Curlin (SC)	goal, 3 assists in 2 matches
Mason Peelman (SC)	2 shutouts, solid play as centerback
Brody Morris (RS)	goal in 2 matches
Caleb White (JCD)	assist in 2 matches
Ben Schoetmer (JCD)	15 saves in 2 matches
Luke Meyer (JCD)	goal in 2 matches
Jacob Hertz (SM)	6 goals, 2 assists in 2 matches (2 hat tricks)
Rodrigo Reyes-Miranda (SM)	4 goals, 2 assists in 2 matches
Davis Grote (SM)	2 goals, 2 assists in 2 matches
Thomas Eaglin (SR)	14 saves in 2 matches

ORVC Boy	ys Socce	r Player	of the	Week:	J

Jacob Hertz Shawe Memorial

Girls Soccer

Varsity Standings	<u>ORVC</u>	<u>Overall</u>	<u>Points</u>
Switzerland County	3-0-0	5-0-0	9 pts
South Ripley	1-1-0	1-3-0	3 pts
Milan	1-2-0	1-4-0	3 pts
Rising Sun	0-0-0	1-2-0	0 pts
Southwestern	0-0-0	1-0-0	0 pts NR

3 points = Win, 1 point = Tie, 0 points = Loss

(ORVC games only)

NR – No Report turned in for the week

Top Performers:

Halle Archer (SC)	4 goals, assist in 2 matches
Avy Burkholder (SC)	3 goals in 2 matches
Megan Wetzel (SC)	2 shutouts in 2 matches
Emma Rohrig (M)	4 goals, assist in 2 matches
Grace Stapleton (M)	goal, assist in 2 matches
Jocelyn Miller (M)	assist in 2 matches
Alexa Yeomans (SR)	goal vs. Jennings County
Angel Tunny (SR)	goal vs. Madison

ORVC Girls Soccer Player of the Week: Halle	Archer Switzerland County
---	---------------------------